stipulate that, subject to Board's review and discretionary approval, the Board may issue a 

consent order that imposes the following sanctions: 

A. Respondent's Architect license, No. 55243, is CENSURED and REPRIMANDED 

pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 326.111 (2022). 

B. Respondent shall pay to the Board a civil penalty of One Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($1,500} . Respondent shall submit the civil penalty by check to the Board within sixty (60} 

days of the Board's approval of this Stipulation and Consent Order. 

C. Respondent shall complete 2 professional development hours related to 

professional ethics, and provide proof of completion of the hours to the Board, within 60 days of